

Matrimonial Suit No. 210/2023 (210/2022)

CNR NO. WBDD01-001751-2023

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 04 / 12-12-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and filing W.O by the O.P.

Advocate hajira on behalf of the petitioner is filed.

O.P is absent without taking any steps.

Let the case be fixed for exparte hearing.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **22/04/2024** for appearance and exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur