

MAT 210 of 23 (210/2023)

**WBDD01-001751-2023
JO No. WB00690**

**Order No. 06
dated 01.08.2024**

Today the date was fixed for appearance and exparte hearing.

Petitioner's adjourned petition is allowed, considering the mentioned ground as a last special chance, i.d the case will be dismissed.

Fix **06.09.2024** for appearance and exparte hearing as a last special chance, i.d the case will be dismissed.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur