

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
(POCSO Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

**Matrimonial Suit No. –210 /2023 (R-)**

*CNRNO-WBDD01-000725-2023*

***Present: Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad, ((JO CodeWB00690)).***

**Order No-13**

**05-01-2025**

Today is fixed for exparte hearing. On prayer of the petitioner, the case is adjourned today.

To- 07-02-2026 for ex-parte hearing.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.