

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

**Matrimonial Suit No. 210 of 2023**

**CNR No. WBDD01-000725 -2024**

**Regn.No. 210 of 2023**

**JONo. WB00690**

Order No.09

17-06-2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

The Petitioner has filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To **31-07-2025** for exparte hearing.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act