

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Matrimonial Suit No. 210 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-000725 -2024

Regn.No. 210 of 2023

JONo. WB00690

Order No.12

28-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and exparte hearing.

No report has been received from the Mediation Centre.

P.O. is under Order of transfer. The case is adjourned today.

To **05-01-2026** for appearance and exparte hearing.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act